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Note:
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates from the 2011 census.
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CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

2009
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0.00980 980 0.00990 100000 99100 0.99020 7688190 76.88

1 0.00070 70 0.00070 99020 98990 0.99930 7589090 76.64

2 0.00040 40 0.00040 98950 98930 0.99960 7490110 75.70

3 0.00030 30 0.00030 98910 98890 0.99970 7391180 74.73

4 0.00020 20 0.00020 98880 98870 0.99980 7292280 73.75

5 0.00020 20 0.00020 98860 98860 0.99980 7193410 72.76

6 0.00020 20 0.00020 98850 98840 0.99980 7094550 71.77

7 0.00020 20 0.00020 98830 98820 0.99980 6995720 70.79

8 0.00020 20 0.00020 98810 98800 0.99980 6896900 69.80

9 0.00020 20 0.00020 98790 98780 0.99980 6798100 68.81

10 0.00020 20 0.00020 98770 98760 0.99980 6699320 67.83

11 0.00020 20 0.00020 98750 98740 0.99980 6600560 66.84

12 0.00030 30 0.00030 98720 98710 0.99970 6501820 65.86

13 0.00030 30 0.00030 98700 98680 0.99970 6403110 64.88

14 0.00040 40 0.00040 98670 98650 0.99960 6304430 63.90

15 0.00050 50 0.00050 98630 98610 0.99950 6205780 62.92

16 0.00060 60 0.00060 98580 98550 0.99940 6107170 61.95

17 0.00080 80 0.00080 98520 98480 0.99920 6008620 60.99

18 0.00090 90 0.00090 98450 98400 0.99910 5910130 60.03

19 0.00110 100 0.00110 98360 98300 0.99890 5811730 59.09

20 0.00120 120 0.00120 98250 98190 0.99880 5713430 58.15

21 0.00130 120 0.00130 98140 98070 0.99870 5615230 57.22

22 0.00130 130 0.00130 98010 97950 0.99870 5517160 56.29

23 0.00130 130 0.00130 97880 97820 0.99870 5419210 55.36

24 0.00140 140 0.00140 97750 97680 0.99860 5321390 54.44

25 0.00140 140 0.00140 97620 97550 0.99860 5223710 53.51

26 0.00150 140 0.00150 97470 97400 0.99850 5126160 52.59

27 0.00150 150 0.00150 97330 97260 0.99850 5028760 51.67

28 0.00160 150 0.00160 97180 97110 0.99840 4931500 50.74

29 0.00160 150 0.00160 97030 96960 0.99840 4834400 49.82

30 0.00160 160 0.00160 96880 96800 0.99840 4737440 48.90

31 0.00160 160 0.00160 96720 96640 0.99840 4640640 47.98

32 0.00170 160 0.00170 96560 96480 0.99830 4544000 47.06

33 0.00170 170 0.00170 96400 96320 0.99830 4447520 46.14

34 0.00180 170 0.00180 96230 96140 0.99820 4351200 45.22

35 0.00190 180 0.00190 96060 95970 0.99810 4255060 44.30

36 0.00190 190 0.00190 95880 95780 0.99810 4159090 43.38

37 0.00200 190 0.00200 95690 95600 0.99800 4063310 42.46

38 0.00210 200 0.00210 95500 95400 0.99790 3967710 41.55

39 0.00220 210 0.00220 95300 95200 0.99780 3872310 40.63

40 0.00230 220 0.00230 95090 94980 0.99770 3777120 39.72

41 0.00240 230 0.00240 94880 94760 0.99760 3682130 38.81

42 0.00250 240 0.00250 94650 94530 0.99750 3587370 37.90

Hombres



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

2009
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

43 0.00270 250 0.00270 94410 94290 0.99730 3492840 37.00

44 0.00280 260 0.00280 94160 94030 0.99720 3398550 36.09

45 0.00300 280 0.00300 93900 93760 0.99700 3304520 35.19

46 0.00320 300 0.00320 93620 93470 0.99680 3210760 34.30

47 0.00340 320 0.00350 93320 93160 0.99660 3117290 33.40

48 0.00370 350 0.00370 93000 92830 0.99630 3024130 32.52

49 0.00400 370 0.00400 92650 92470 0.99600 2931300 31.64

50 0.00430 400 0.00430 92280 92090 0.99570 2838830 30.76

51 0.00460 420 0.00460 91890 91670 0.99540 2746750 29.89

52 0.00490 450 0.00490 91460 91240 0.99510 2655070 29.03

53 0.00520 480 0.00530 91010 90770 0.99480 2563840 28.17

54 0.00560 510 0.00570 90530 90280 0.99440 2473070 27.32

55 0.00610 550 0.00610 90020 89750 0.99390 2382790 26.47

56 0.00660 590 0.00670 89470 89180 0.99340 2293040 25.63

57 0.00720 640 0.00720 88880 88560 0.99280 2203860 24.80

58 0.00780 690 0.00780 88240 87900 0.99220 2115300 23.97

59 0.00850 740 0.00850 87550 87180 0.99150 2027410 23.16

60 0.00930 810 0.00930 86810 86410 0.99070 1940220 22.35

61 0.01010 870 0.01010 86000 85570 0.98990 1853820 21.56

62 0.01100 930 0.01100 85140 84670 0.98900 1768250 20.77

63 0.01210 1020 0.01220 84200 83690 0.98790 1683580 19.99

64 0.01330 1110 0.01340 83180 82630 0.98670 1599890 19.23

65 0.01450 1190 0.01460 82080 81480 0.98550 1517250 18.49

66 0.01580 1280 0.01600 80890 80250 0.98420 1435770 17.75

67 0.01730 1380 0.01750 79610 78920 0.98270 1355530 17.03

68 0.01880 1470 0.01900 78230 77490 0.98120 1276610 16.32

69 0.02040 1570 0.02060 76750 75970 0.97960 1199120 15.62

70 0.02220 1670 0.02250 75190 74350 0.97780 1123150 14.94

71 0.02430 1780 0.02460 73520 72620 0.97570 1048800 14.27

72 0.02660 1910 0.02690 71730 70780 0.97340 976170 13.61

73 0.02920 2040 0.02970 69830 68810 0.97080 905390 12.97

74 0.03240 2200 0.03300 67780 66690 0.96760 836590 12.34

75 0.03600 2360 0.03660 65590 64400 0.96400 769900 11.74

76 0.03960 2510 0.04040 63230 61970 0.96040 705500 11.16

77 0.04340 2640 0.04440 60720 59390 0.95660 643540 10.60

78 0.04750 2760 0.04860 58080 56690 0.95250 584140 10.06

79 0.05190 2870 0.05330 55330 53880 0.94810 527450 9.53

80 0.05670 2970 0.05830 52450 50950 0.94330 473570 9.03

81 0.06170 3050 0.06360 49480 47940 0.93830 422620 8.54

82 0.06700 3110 0.06940 46430 44860 0.93300 374680 8.07

83 0.07300 3160 0.07590 43320 41720 0.92700 329820 7.61

84 0.07970 3200 0.08300 40150 38530 0.92030 288110 7.18

85 0.08670 3200 0.09070 36950 35330 0.91330 249570 6.75

86 0.09410 3180 0.09890 33750 32130 0.90590 214250 6.35

87 0.10230 3130 0.10800 30570 28980 0.89770 182110 5.96



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

2009
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

88 0.11170 3060 0.11840 27440 25880 0.88830 153130 5.58

89 0.12190 2970 0.13000 24380 22860 0.87810 127250 5.22

90 0.13310 2850 0.14290 21410 19950 0.86690 104390 4.88

91 0.14520 2690 0.15690 18560 17170 0.85480 84440 4.55

92 0.15830 2510 0.17240 15860 14570 0.84170 67270 4.24

93 0.17250 2300 0.18940 13350 12160 0.82750 52700 3.95

94 0.18780 2070 0.20800 11050 9970 0.81220 40540 3.67

95 0.20430 1830 0.22850 8970 8020 0.79570 30570 3.41

96 0.22200 1580 0.25100 7140 6310 0.77800 22540 3.16

97 0.24100 1340 0.27570 5550 4850 0.75900 16230 2.92

98 0.26130 1100 0.30290 4220 3640 0.73870 11370 2.70

99 0.28300 880 0.33270 3110 2650 0.71700 7740 2.48

100 y más 1.00000 2230 0.43900 2230 5090 0.00000 5090 2.28

Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0.00830 830 0.00830 100000 99240 0.99170 8195850 81.96

1 0.00050 50 0.00050 99170 99150 0.99950 8096620 81.64

2 0.00040 40 0.00040 99120 99100 0.99960 7997470 80.68

3 0.00020 20 0.00020 99080 99070 0.99980 7898370 79.72

4 0.00020 20 0.00020 99060 99060 0.99980 7799300 78.73

5 0.00020 20 0.00020 99050 99040 0.99980 7700240 77.74

6 0.00020 20 0.00020 99030 99020 0.99980 7601200 76.76

7 0.00020 20 0.00020 99010 99010 0.99980 7502180 75.77

8 0.00020 20 0.00020 99000 98990 0.99980 7403180 74.78

9 0.00020 20 0.00020 98980 98980 0.99980 7304180 73.79

10 0.00020 20 0.00020 98970 98960 0.99980 7205210 72.80

11 0.00020 20 0.00020 98950 98940 0.99980 7106250 71.82

12 0.00020 20 0.00020 98930 98920 0.99980 7007300 70.83

13 0.00020 20 0.00020 98910 98900 0.99980 6908380 69.85

14 0.00030 20 0.00030 98890 98880 0.99970 6809480 68.86

15 0.00030 30 0.00030 98870 98850 0.99970 6710600 67.87

16 0.00030 30 0.00030 98840 98820 0.99970 6611740 66.89

17 0.00030 30 0.00030 98810 98790 0.99970 6512920 65.91

18 0.00030 30 0.00030 98780 98760 0.99970 6414120 64.93

19 0.00040 40 0.00040 98740 98720 0.99960 6315360 63.96

20 0.00040 40 0.00040 98710 98690 0.99960 6216640 62.98

21 0.00040 40 0.00040 98670 98650 0.99960 6117950 62.00

22 0.00040 40 0.00040 98630 98600 0.99960 6019310 61.03

23 0.00040 40 0.00040 98580 98560 0.99960 5920700 60.06

24 0.00040 40 0.00040 98540 98520 0.99960 5822140 59.08

25 0.00040 40 0.00040 98500 98470 0.99960 5723630 58.11

26 0.00040 40 0.00040 98450 98430 0.99960 5625150 57.14

27 0.00040 40 0.00040 98410 98390 0.99960 5526720 56.16

28 0.00050 50 0.00050 98360 98340 0.99950 5428340 55.19

Mujeres



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

2009
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

29 0.00050 50 0.00050 98320 98290 0.99950 5330000 54.21

30 0.00050 50 0.00050 98270 98250 0.99950 5231700 53.24

31 0.00050 50 0.00050 98220 98190 0.99950 5133460 52.26

32 0.00060 60 0.00060 98170 98140 0.99940 5035260 51.29

33 0.00060 60 0.00060 98110 98080 0.99940 4937120 50.32

34 0.00070 70 0.00070 98050 98010 0.99930 4839050 49.35

35 0.00080 70 0.00080 97980 97940 0.99920 4741040 48.39

36 0.00080 80 0.00080 97900 97860 0.99920 4643100 47.43

37 0.00090 90 0.00090 97820 97780 0.99910 4545230 46.47

38 0.00090 90 0.00090 97740 97690 0.99910 4447450 45.50

39 0.00100 100 0.00100 97650 97600 0.99900 4349760 44.54

40 0.00100 100 0.00100 97550 97500 0.99900 4252170 43.59

41 0.00110 110 0.00110 97450 97400 0.99890 4154670 42.63

42 0.00120 110 0.00120 97340 97290 0.99880 4057270 41.68

43 0.00120 120 0.00120 97230 97170 0.99880 3959980 40.73

44 0.00140 130 0.00140 97110 97040 0.99860 3862810 39.78

45 0.00150 140 0.00150 96980 96910 0.99850 3765770 38.83

46 0.00160 160 0.00160 96830 96750 0.99840 3668860 37.89

47 0.00180 170 0.00180 96680 96590 0.99820 3572110 36.95

48 0.00190 190 0.00190 96500 96410 0.99810 3475520 36.02

49 0.00210 200 0.00210 96310 96210 0.99790 3379110 35.09

50 0.00230 220 0.00230 96110 96000 0.99770 3282900 34.16

51 0.00250 240 0.00250 95890 95770 0.99750 3186900 33.23

52 0.00270 260 0.00270 95660 95530 0.99730 3091120 32.31

53 0.00290 280 0.00290 95400 95260 0.99710 2995590 31.40

54 0.00320 300 0.00320 95120 94970 0.99680 2900330 30.49

55 0.00360 340 0.00360 94820 94650 0.99640 2805360 29.59

56 0.00400 380 0.00400 94480 94290 0.99600 2710710 28.69

57 0.00440 420 0.00440 94100 93890 0.99560 2616420 27.80

58 0.00490 460 0.00490 93680 93460 0.99510 2522530 26.93

59 0.00540 500 0.00540 93230 92980 0.99460 2429070 26.05

60 0.00580 540 0.00590 92730 92450 0.99420 2336100 25.19

61 0.00630 580 0.00630 92180 91890 0.99370 2243640 24.34

62 0.00680 620 0.00680 91600 91290 0.99320 2151750 23.49

63 0.00750 680 0.00750 90980 90640 0.99250 2060460 22.65

64 0.00820 740 0.00830 90300 89930 0.99180 1969820 21.81

65 0.00910 810 0.00910 89560 89150 0.99090 1879890 20.99

66 0.01010 900 0.01020 88740 88290 0.98990 1790740 20.18

67 0.01120 990 0.01130 87840 87350 0.98880 1702450 19.38

68 0.01240 1080 0.01250 86860 86320 0.98760 1615100 18.59

69 0.01360 1170 0.01370 85780 85190 0.98640 1528780 17.82

70 0.01490 1260 0.01500 84610 83980 0.98510 1443590 17.06

71 0.01620 1350 0.01630 83350 82670 0.98380 1359620 16.31

72 0.01770 1450 0.01780 82000 81270 0.98230 1276940 15.57

73 0.01940 1560 0.01960 80550 79770 0.98060 1195670 14.84



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

2009
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

74 0.02140 1690 0.02160 78990 78140 0.97860 1115900 14.13

75 0.02370 1830 0.02400 77300 76380 0.97630 1037760 13.43

76 0.02630 1990 0.02670 75470 74470 0.97370 961380 12.74

77 0.02950 2160 0.02990 73480 72390 0.97050 886910 12.07

78 0.03290 2350 0.03350 71310 70130 0.96710 814520 11.42

79 0.03670 2530 0.03740 68970 67690 0.96330 744390 10.79

80 0.04090 2720 0.04180 66430 65060 0.95910 676700 10.19

81 0.04580 2920 0.04690 63710 62240 0.95420 611630 9.60

82 0.05130 3120 0.05260 60800 59220 0.94870 549390 9.04

83 0.05720 3300 0.05890 57680 56010 0.94280 490170 8.50

84 0.06360 3460 0.06580 54380 52630 0.93640 434160 7.98

85 0.07070 3600 0.07330 50920 49100 0.92930 381530 7.49

86 0.07810 3700 0.08140 47320 45450 0.92190 332430 7.03

87 0.08620 3760 0.09010 43620 41710 0.91380 286990 6.58

88 0.09490 3780 0.09980 39860 37940 0.90510 245270 6.15

89 0.10450 3770 0.11040 36080 34160 0.89550 207330 5.75

90 0.11490 3710 0.12210 32310 30410 0.88510 173170 5.36

91 0.12630 3610 0.13500 28590 26750 0.87370 142760 4.99

92 0.13870 3470 0.14940 24980 23210 0.86130 116010 4.64

93 0.15230 3280 0.16520 21520 19830 0.84770 92810 4.31

94 0.16700 3050 0.18270 18240 16670 0.83300 72970 4.00

95 0.18300 2780 0.20210 15190 13760 0.81700 56300 3.71

96 0.20030 2490 0.22350 12410 11120 0.79970 42540 3.43

97 0.21900 2170 0.24720 9930 8800 0.78100 31420 3.16

98 0.23920 1850 0.27340 7750 6780 0.76080 22620 2.92

99 0.26100 1540 0.30240 5900 5090 0.73900 15840 2.68

100 y más 1.00000 4360 0.40550 4360 10750 0.00000 10750 2.47


